

OIPD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025
In IP-COM/57/2025

INDIA MART INTER MESH LIMITED
Vs
OPEN AI INC. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 15th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Shruv Chadda, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Vaishnava, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Nirupak Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Khosla, Adv.
Ms. Vaibhavi Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Aman Khamka, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The order dated 24 December, 2025 stands corrected to reflect that at page 2 of the order, the word “unlawful inference” should read as “unlawful interference”. Similarly, at page 3 the word “justifiably” should read as “unjustifiably”.

Pursuant to the order dated 24 December, 2025, the respondents are represented.

An opportunity is sought for by the respondent no. 2 to file an affidavit dealing with the merits of the case. Insofar as the respondent nos. 1 and 3 are

concerned, it is submitted that appropriate steps are being taken for deletion of their names from the array of parties.

In view of the submissions made on behalf of the respondent, the parties are directed to exchange affidavits.

Let Affidavit-in-Opposition be filed by 30 January, 2026. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 10 February, 2026.

Let this matter appear on 12 February, 2026.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)