

OIPD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Intellectual Property Rights Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025
In IP-COM/57/2025

INDIA MART INTER MESH LIMITED
Vs
OPEN AI INC. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 16th February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudraman Bhattacharyya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. K. Bajoria, Adv.

Mr. Sourojit Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Chaddha, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Vasistha, Adv.

...for the plaintiff/petitioner

Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ratnanko Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Shounak Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Nirupam Lodha, Adv.

Mr. Madhav Khosla, Adv.

Ms. Vaibhavi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aman Khemka, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Malik, Adv.

...for the defendants

The Court:- As prayed for by both the parties, list this matter on 18
February, 2026 at 2:00 P.M.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)